# OP \$90.00 3160648

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		06/25/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Versify Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	2 Braxton Way, #105
City:	Glen Mills
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19342
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3160648	VERSIFY
Registration Number:	3810732	V-RENEW
Registration Number:	4010117	VERSIFY INTELLIGENCE. EMPOWERED.

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6506483802

Email: PATTY@PATTYCHENG.COM

Correspondent Name: Patty cheng

Address Line 1: 2625 Middlefield Rd., #215
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-1118
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patty Cheng
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Patty Cheng
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=17- IP Lien Release SVB#page1.tif source=17- IP Lien Release SVB#page2.tif source=17- IP Lien Release SVB#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0219

900329577

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of June 25, 2015, by Silicon Valley Bank ("Lender"), in favor of Versify Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company"), with its principal place of business located at 2 Braxton Way #105, Glen Mills, PA 19342.

### Recitals

WHEREAS, Company granted to Lender a security interest in certain intellectual property, including without limitation the trademark and patent items listed on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively, under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 10, 2010 (the "Security Agreement") which was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B, respectively.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

### Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

Silicon Valley Bank

By: 1 horn

Norman 1 Administra V. Cond NAS

Tide: MANAGENIG PARKETOR

# **EXHIBIT** A

# TRADEMARKS

Mark / Title:	<u>Serial</u> Number:	Registration Number:	Registration/ Application Date
VERSIFY	78576869	3160648	October 17, 2006
V-RENEW	77871585	3810732	June 29, 2010
VERSIFY INTELLIGENCE. EMPOWERED.	77950921	4010117	March 4, 2010
	i	•	

Lender's security interest was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on November 8, 2010 at Reel and Frame Number 004411/0398.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0221

# **EXHIBIT B**

# **PATENTS**

Title:	Patent Number:	Application Serial Number:	Registration / Publication Date:
Universal performance monitor for power generators	8,965,719	12/399,689	March 7, 2008
System and method for gathering and performing complex analyses on power data from multiple remote sources	8,606,686	12399682	March 7, 2008
Aggregator, monitor, and manager of distributed micro-generators		12/437388	May 7, 2008
System and method for managing and monitoring renewable energy power generation	8,761,948	12430515	April 25, 2008
Aggregator, monitor, and manager of distributed demand response		12/492012	June 25, 2008

Lender's security interest was initially recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on November 8, 2010 at Reel and Frame Number 025329/0547 and Reel and Frame Number 069837/5000.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0222

**RECORDED: 06/30/2015**